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CFOU 89.1 FM’s Charts
From January 10-16, 2011

Tw: cette semaine / this week 
Lw : semaine dernière / last week 
Woc : nombre de semaines / weeks on chart 

Top 30 des CDs / Top 30 CDs
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title of the album Labels

1 2 7 Black Mountain Wilderness Heart Outside
2 6 10 Hooded Fang Hooded Fang Album Self-Released
3 4 6 Our Book and the Authors Remixes Self-Released
4 1 25 Final Flash Homeless Indica
5 11 3 Nans & Nat Demo CD Self-Released
6 3 21 The Gaslight Anthem American Slang Side One Dummy

7 7 26 Wintersleep New Inheritors Labwork Music
8 9 22 Tokyo Police Club Champ Dine Alone
9 10 13 Weezer Hurley Epitaph
10 13 33 Danko Jones Below The Belt Bad Taste
11 19 6 Sufjan Stevens The Age of Adz Asthmatic Kitty
12 18 2 Imaginary Cities Temporary Resident Hidden Pony
13 20 10 Random Recipe Fold It! Mold It! Bonsound
14 14 7 Diamond Rings Special Affections Secret City
15 15 24 The New Pornographers Together Last Gang
16 17 4 Clothes Make The Man Control EP Self-Released
17 5 16 Ra Ra Riot The Orchard Arts & Crafts
18 8 8 Bran Van 3000 The Garden Audiogram
19 12 10 Chilly Gonzales Ivory Tower Arts & Crafts
20 -- -- Atomic Baobab Atomic Baobab EP Self-Released
21 16 28 OK Go Of the Blue Colour of the Sky Parachute
22 22 8 K.T. Tunstall Tiger Suit Virgin
23 21 8 Fun Aim and Ignite Nettwerk
24 24 7 Humans Avec mes mecs Self-Released
25 23 26 Misteur Valaire Golden Bombay Mr. Label
26 25 16 Land of Talk Cloak & Cipher Saddle Creek
27 27 16 Winter Gloves All Red Paper Bag
28 26 9 The Salteens Grey Eyes Boompa
29 28 11 Meligrove Band Shimmering Lights Nevado
30 30 14 Buddy McNeil & the Magic Mirrors Help Me Mama! Self-Released

Top 3 des disques canadiens / Canadian records Top 3
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title Labels

1 1 25 Final Flash Homeless Indica
2 2 7 Black Mountain Wilderness Heart Outside
3 3 6 Our Book and the Authors Remixes Self-Released



Top 20 francophone / French Top 20
Tw Lw Woc Titre Artistes Albums Labels
1 3 6 Bouvier bernois Panache Panache Grosse Boîte
2 1 5 Johnny Malaise Jérôme Dupuis-Cloutier Gentleman Refroidi Indica
3 5 4 Le reflet Vanesse Pariétaire Canicule et ours polaire Indépendant
4 9 3 Prends-moi tel quel Martin Léon Les Atomes La Tribu
5 7 5 La course des loups Paul Cargnello La course des loups Tacca
6 13 3 À l’asile 350 Quatre Barils Corp O Crassie Rognon
7 10 4 Everything Crash Jimmy Hunt Jimmy Hunt Grosse Boîte
8 11 3 Ligne secondaire Addam Diversions Indépendant
9 2 5 Mercury (Pierre Mercure) Les Frères Goyette Rencontre du troisième âge Grosse Boîte
10 4 9 Des pieds et des mains Jérôme Minière Le vrai le faux La Tribu
11 18 2 Mauve Ariel Après le crime Tacca
12 14 2 Panache Chantal Archambault La romance des couteaux Indépendant 
13 16 2 Novembre est mort Hôtel Morphée Novembre est mort Indépendant
14 17 2 Le souffle court Alexandre Désilets La garde Maisonnette
15 15 2 Ariane Dany Placard Dany Placard Indica
16 20 2 Une chanson acoustique Vulgaires Machins Requiem pour les sourds Indica
17 8 7 RockStar Ripé Ripé Slam
18 19 2 Soundcentral Golden Collider Single Independant
19 6 7 Monsieur Baloney Alex Le Maniac Alex LeManiac Indépendant
20 -- -- Allogène Kafard Single Indépendant

Top 20 anglophone / English Top 20 songs
Tw Lw Woc Title Artists Albums Labels
1 3 7 Old Fangs Black Mountain Wilderness Heart Outside
2 6 6 Laughing Hooded Fang Album Self-Released
3 4 6 Kids Our Book and the Authors Remixes Self-Released
4 1 8 The Awakening Final Flash Homeless Indica
5 10 3 Tell Me Nans & Nat Demo CD Self-Released
6 2 5 Bring It On The Gaslight Anthem American Slang Side One Dummy

7 7 5 Preservation Wintersleep New Inheritors Labwork Music
8 8 4 Favorite Colour Tokyo Police Club Champ Dine Alone
9 9 5 Hang On Weezer Hurley Epitaph
10 13 5 Magic Snake Danko Jones Below The Belt Bad Taste
11 19 2 I Walked Sufjan Stevens The Age of Adz Asthmatic Kitty
12 18 2 Say You Imaginary Cities Temporary Resident Hidden Pony
13 20 2 Lack of Sleep Random Recipe Fold It! Mold It! Bonsound
14 14 7 Something Else Diamond Rings Special Affections Secret City
15 15 4 My Shepherd The New Pornographers Together Last Gang
16 17 4 Dreamless Nights Clothes Make The Man Control EP Self-Released
17 5 7 Too Dramatic Ra Ra Riot The Orchard Arts & Crafts
18 12 8 You Bran Van 3000 The Garden Audiogram
19 -- -- Never Stop Chilly Gonzales Ivory Tower Arts & Crafts
20 -- -- Cut It Up Atomic Baobab single Indépendant



Top 10 électronique / Electronic Top 10
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title Labels

11 11 33 FFrreeeeddoomm oorr DDeeaatthh FFrreeeeddoomm oorr DDeeaatthh EEPP SSeellff--RReelleeaassee
22 33 22 SSuunn AAiirrwwaayy NNooccttuurrnnee OOff EExxppllooddeedd CCrryyssttaall CChhaannddeelliieerr DDeeaadd OOcceeaannss
33 55 44 6655ddaayyssooffssttaattiicc HHeeaavvyy SSkkyy HHaassssllee RReeccoorrddss

44 66 22 MMaasseerraattii PPyyrraammiidd OOff TThhee SSuunn
TTeemmppoorraarryy RReessiiddeennccee

LLttdd..
55 44 22 BBoott’’OOxx BBaabbyylloonn BByy CCaarr II’’mm AA CClliicchhéé
66 22 22 IIggoorrrrrr NNoossttrriill AAdd NNooiisseeaamm
77 77 22 SStteerreeoollaabb NNoott MMuussiicc DDrraagg CCiittyy//DDuuoopphhoonniicc
88 88 44 tthheeYYaaggee AA DDaarrkkeerr SSttaannlleeyy DDyyssttooppiiaa RReeccoorrddss
99 99 44 IIaann BBooddddyy PPeeaarrll DDIINN
1100 1100 44 DDeeaadd RReedd VVeellvveett FFuullll MMoooonn FFiillmm MMuullttiibbeeaatt MMuussiicc

Top 10 “loud” / Loud Top 10
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title Labels
1 4 4 God Dethroned Under the Sign of the Iron Cross Metal Blade
2 8 5 Cradle of Filth Darkly Darkly Venus Aversa Nuclear Blast
3 9 2 Aggressor Staring Down At You Self-Released
4 -- -- Untimely Demise City of Steel Self-Released
5 5 8 The Ocean Anthropocentric Metal Blade
6 1 10 Holy Grail Crisis in Utopia Prosthetic
7 6 12 Murderdolls Women and Children Last Roadrunner
8 3 4 Seventh Sin Stranger Among Gods Self-Released
9 2 14 Blind Guardian At the Edge of Time Nuclear Blast
10 -- -- Crystal Mess Worms of the Earth Self-Released


